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Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shabbos 2a on Sunday

Learning / Ice-Cream and Treats
all Boys are welcome to join 

for 30 Mins after the early Mincha  

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Summer Shabbos Groups
This week 6:05-6:35pm

פרשת תצוה - פרשת זכר

Summer Avos Ubonim

45 Minutes before Mincha

This Week 6:35-7:20pm

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:20pm

6:33pm

7:34pm

7:52pm

9:00am

10:21am

7:00pm

5:00pm /

7:20pm

8:32pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Shaarei Boys Kiddush

Wednesday Night Learning
7:05-7:50pm

There will be a Siyum on 
מסכת ברכות

at the Seudah Shlishis this Shabbos 

Daf Hayomi Siyum 

Taanis Esther & Purim Times

Wednesday 9th March - Taanis Esther 

Fast Begins 6:00am
Shacharis 7:30am

Mincha 7:10pm
Maariv & Megillah     8:20pm
Fast Ends 8:22pm
Second Megillah    9:45pm

Special Purim Learning @Shaarei 10:45pm-12am

Thursday 10th March - Purim

Shacharis & Megillah 6:50 & 8:30am

Avos Ubonim   3:30pm
Mincha   4:30pm

Purim Finale @ the home of the Rabbi*

Join us for a special Purim Tisch - From 9:00pm

*Maariv 8:45pm 

Matonos L’evyonim
As in previous years 

The Rabbi will be collecting money for 
Matanos L'evyonim.

In order for this money to be distributed 
on Purim please hand it in by mincha on Purim

There will be a second leining of Parshas Zochor 
shortly after Davening  

Parshas Zocher 

PURIM FUNCTIONS
This Sunday @Shaarei

Girls: 1:30-2:30pm
Boys: 3:30-5pm 



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

Chaim Davis
Binny Klein

Esther and Mordechai instituted mishlo'ach manos as part of the Purim 
festivities. What has this got to do with Purim? Purim is about recognising 
Hashem's Hand in everyday events. Where does sending food to one's friend 
come into this? We can answer via a note that was hung on the door to the 
Beis HaMedrash in Kelm during the month of Ellul each year. The note 
reminded everyone to be extra careful to create unity and foster good relations 
with others during the month leading up to Rosh Hashanah. What does this 
have to do with Rosh Hashanah? On Rosh Hashanah we coronate Hashem as 
our King, and in order to do that, there needs to be unity amongst His subjects 
- as the posuk says 'and there was in Yeshurun a king, when the people 
gathered together' (meaning - when is there a king? When the people unite). 
The same can be said of Purim. Yes, Purim is all about recognising Hashem's 
Hand in our lives. But in order to do this fully, everyone is to recognise this 
together - after all, the miracle took place to the people as a whole - and so we 
send food to each other to foster the unity that facilitates this communal 
recognition. Furthermore, the Gemorah reveals that on Purim we re-accepted 
the Torah; a prerequisite for which is complete achdus and unity. Finally, 
Haman claimed that the Jewish People were 'a nation scattered and non-united 
amongst the nations…and they do not follow the religion/laws of the King, and 
it's not worth it for the King to keep them alive.' As Chazal reveal, 'the King' is 
a reference to HaShem. So Haman was claiming that we have no unity and do 
not follow Hashem's Path. On Purim we make sure we ingrain Hashem's 
Existence and constant involvement in the world within ourselves, and we 
foster unity too - therefore disproving both of Haman's claims.

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

Rachelli Holtzman
Sari Levenson

To sponsor the newsletter,     
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

8:00am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

7:30am 

6:50/8:30am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

7:30pm

6:10pm

7:10pm

4:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

        Maariv

7:50/9:45pm 

8:20pm

*8:45pm 

7:50/9:45pm 

7:50/9:45pm 

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis
Monday Night - After Maariv
Sun, Tues & Wed  - 8:30pm
Wednesday Night - 8:45pm
Thursday Night - Late 
Sunday - Thursday before Maariv
Monday - Friday 5:45am 
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am
Second Shiur - 45mins before mincha

Meseches Kehillah
Hashkofa Shiur
NIGHT CHABURA-
Meseches Sukka
Topical Shiur- TBC
Kitzur Shulchan Aruch  
 
Daf Hayomi Shiur

              

 
*At the home
 of the Rabbi

Shaarei Tefillah has begun its FOST 2020 campaign 
FOST is the primary fundraiser of the year 

It helps raise the funds needed to continue to
 provide the services it does for the community

For more information 
please contact Geoffrey Heimann or Merv Adler

Thank you in advance for your support 

FOST 2020

Mazal Tov to Yoni Urban
on the occasion of his 

Hanochas Tefillin this Sunday

Hanochas Tefillin
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